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Fwd: ESSA Workplan

2 messages

John Thomas <jthomas@harvey152.org> Thu, Jan 10, 2019 at 12:38 PM
To: Nicole Wright <nwright@harvey152.org>

Hi Nicole
FYI......Approval of Brooks School ESSA Work Plan needs to be on February Board Agenda.
Thanks

John F. Thomas
Superintendent

Harvey School District 152
708/333-0300
708/333-0349 Fax

This message and any attachment thereto is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s), and is covered by the Electronic
Communications Privacy Act (18 USC 2510 et seq). It may contain information that is confidential and legally privileged
within the meaning of applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately alert the sender by reply
e-mail, permanently remove this message and any attachments thereto from your system, and destroy any hard copies
thereof; do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information contained in this message or any
attachments. If you have any doubt as to the authenticity of this message or any attachment thereto, please contact the
sender immediately. Any copying, disclosure, distribution or other action taken or omitted to be taken with respect to an
erroneously received or inauthentic message or attachment is prohibited.

-—--—--- Forwarded message --—-----

From: Vanessa Kinder <vkinder@s-cook.org>
Date: Wed, Jan 9, 2019 at 7:29 PM

Subject: ESSA Workplan

To: Dr. Jthomas <jthomas@harvey152.0rg>
Cc: Kathleen Doyle <kdoyle@s-cook.org>, Anthony Marinello <amarinello@s-cook.org>, Jill Liapis
<jliapis@s-cook.org>, Beth Maloney <bmaloney@s-cook.org>

Hi Dr. Thomas

Hope you had a wonderful holiday!

The deadline for submitting the ESSA required Workplan is February 28, 2019 and needs to have board
approval.

We are here to assist in the creation of your Workplan. To that end, we have scheduled a session on
creating/finalizing your work plan. Details are below:



Title: Creating your ESSA Workplan (due February 28, 2019)
Date: January 28, 2019 or February 5, 2019 (Choose one)

Location: South Cook ISC
253 West Joe Orr Road

Chicago Heights, IL 60411

Time: 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m—-SCISC Facilitated work session, completing the plan, looking at
basic data, and entry into IWAS

1:00-3:00 p.m.--Continuation of writing the plan; South Cook ISC staff will be on hand to
assist

Registration: https://goo.gl/forms/jdkLtMz5RsoGsbXs1
Cost: $700 for teams of up to 8 people

As always, if you have any questions, just let us know!
Vanessa

Dr. Vanessa J. Kinder
Executive Director

South Cook ISC

253 West Joe Orr Road
Chicago Heights, IL 60411
www.s-cook.org
708-754-6600 telephone
708-754-8687 fax



